

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bradley

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
 2 strike "76,144,403" and substitute "73,672,616".
- 3 Page 6, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "178,253,415"
 4 and substitute "175,781,628", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 5 "69,183,269" and substitute "67,947,375", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS
 6 column strike "91,113,037(I)" and substitute "89,877,144(I)".
- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 8 Page 15, line 13, in the TOTAL column strike "14,017,977,042" and
 9 substitute "14,020,448,829", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 10 "2,682,195,022(M)" and substitute "2,683,430,916(M)", and in the
 11 FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "8,270,499,333" and substitute
 12 "8,271,735,226".
- 13 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Moves \$2,471,787 total funds, including \$1,235,894 General Fund, in the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing** from personal services in the Executive Director's Office to Medical Service Premiums to eliminate the annual hours cap on personal care, homemaker services, and health maintenance activities provided to persons with intellectual and developmental disabilities.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** ** ** ** **